TURFWAY PARK - January 15, 2026 - Race 6
MAIDEN CLAIMING - Thoroughbred

FOR MAIDENS, FILLIES THREE YEARS OLD. Weight, 120 Ibs. Claiming Price $30,000, For Each $5,000 To $20,000 1 Ib.

Claiming Price: $30,000 - $20,000
Distance: One And One Sixteenth Miles On The All Weather Track Current Track Record: (Paros - 1:42.22 - December 14, 2024)

Purse: $37,200

Includes: $7,300 KTDF - Kentucky TB Devt Fund
Available Money: $37,200
Value of Race: $37,171 1st $21,806, 2nd $7,081, 3rd $3,541, 4th $1,770, 5th $1,062, 6th $388, 7th $388, 8th $359, 9th $388, 10th

$388

Weather: Cloudy, 25° Track: Fast
Off at: 8:27 Start: Good for all except 1 Timing Method: Electronic

Last Raced

17Dec25 'TP?
21Dec25 “TP®
10Dec25 °TP®
22Nov25 cD?
1Jan26 °TP®
27Dec25 “TP*
12Dec25 'TP®
27Dec25 TP’
5Nov25 3IND?

3

OoO~N»~O OO

N O -

Pgm Horse Name (Jockey)

Love Knicks Hart (Saez, Gabriel)
Tikihut (Beschizza, Adam)

Cady Hill (Machado, Luan)

Golexgo (Rodriguez, Walter)

Shidoni (Barbosa, Carlos)

But Seriously (De La Cruz, Fernando)
Voluntold (Morales, Edgar)

Baby Vanessa (Villarreal, Oscar)
Stay Beautiful (Ramos, Joseph)
Cilicia (Cheminaud, Vincent)

Fractional Times: 25.11 51.08 1:16.31 1:42.64

Split Times:

Run-Up: 40 feet

Winner:

(25:97) (25:23) (26:33)

Breeder: Double B Racing Stables
Owner: Double B Racing Stables
Trainer: Catalano, Wayne

1 Claimed Horse(s): Cilicia

Claiming Prices:

$30,000;

(7:02)

New Trainer: Anna M. Meah

Scratched Horse(s): Finance Finance (PrivVet-lliness)

Total WPS Pool: $96,530

Pgm Horse
3 Love Knicks Hart
9  Tikihut
8  Cady Hill

Wgt MIE PP

120 Lb
120 Lb
120 Lf
120 L bf
120 L
120 Lb

N b OO W

120 L 10

120 Lb
120 Lf
120 L

1
5
2

Start

©O© O, NO1TooN

=

0

3
4

Final Time: 1:49.66

1/4
61/2
3Head

8Head
51/2
71 1/2

11/2
91/2

1/2
3Head

81/2
5Head
61/2
41 1/2
91 1/2

10

3/4

6Head
2Head
31/2

8Heeld
71 1/2
5Head

ll 1/2
10

Str
31 1/2

4Head
61/2
51 1/2
81/2
71/2

11/2
10

New Owner: Anna M. Meah

EQUIBASE

=

Video Race Replay

Fin Odds
gNeck g 49
21V2 400
33 3.24*
434 5.62
sNose 57 89
gHead 1409
7134 937
g3l2 3382
912 1/2 4.42
10 7.34

Love Knicks Hart, Bay Filly, by Knicks Go out of Love for Scarlett, by Not For Love. Foaled Mar 03, 2023 in Kentucky.

3 - Love Knicks Hart: $30,000; 9 - Tikihut: $30,000; 8 - Cady Hill: $30,000; 6 - Golexgo: $30,000; 4 - Shidoni: $30,000; 7
- But Seriously: $30,000; 10 - Voluntold: $30,000; 1 - Baby Vanessa: $30,000; 5 - Stay Beautiful: $30,000; 2 - Cilicia:

Win  Place Show Wager Type inning Numbers Payoff Pool
20.98 8.94 6.02  $2.00 Exacta 39 152.12 70,784
5.36 3.38  $0.50 Trifecta 3-9-8 173.82 44,251
3.18  $1.00 Daily Double 1-3 96.91 19,222
$0.10 Superfecta 3-9-8-6 231.34 31,564
$0.50 Pick 3 6-1-3 (3 correct) 875.25 31,471
Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin
3 Love Knicks Hart 2 6% 744 34 g212 gNeck
9 Tikihut 8 31 1/2 32 21 1/2 21/2 2Neck
8  Cady Hil 5 2172 2! 28 3L34
6 Golexgo 7 85 85 1/4 84 3/4 65 1/2 44 3/4
4 Shidoni 1 52 1/2 53 1/2 73 1/4 54 55 1/2
7 But Seriously 6 732 g334 g3 gblz  gd12
10  Voluntold 9 gz g2 42 78 7534
1 Baby Vanessa 10 10534 534 g5 9’ g7 112
5  Stay Beautiful 3 1172 1t vz g2 ol
2 Cilicia 4 R T T 1013 1023172

Comments

pull/steady,ins,bid 2w
ins,led,nail fell wire
prss 2w,urge btw,wling
2wd,edged 4th btw late
2wd btwn,rail chase
3p,6p3/16,no bid
stalked 4-5p,faded btw
off slw,4-5p,no factor
in hand 2nd,boltd,easd
inside, done early

Trainers: 3 - Catalano, Wayne; 9 - Sisterson, Jack; 8 - Walsh, Brendan; 6 - Humphries, Tommy; 4 - Salas, Felipe; 7 - Foster, Eric; 10 - Newton, Troy; 1 -
Acevedo, Israel; 5 - Knippenberg, Brian; 2 - Mott, Riley

Owners:

3 - Double B Racing Stables; 9 - Sterling Stables and JWS Racing LLC; 8 - Gainesway Stable (Antony Beck); 6 -Tommy Humphries; 4 -Felipe

Salas; 7 - Foster Family Racing and Wargel, William J.; 10 -Faron McCubbins; 1 -Samuel Hernandez; 5 - RFA Racing Stable, LLC; 2 - N Theory

Racing;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms
LOVE KNICKS HART pulled and steadied inside of foes around the first turn, saved ground in pursuit, tipped two wide in upper stretch, gradually

progressed to bid at the sixteenth pole, took contact from the leader while dueling late and narrowly prevailed. TIKIHUT stalked along the inside, chased the
clear leader into the lane, inherritted an advantage in the final furlong, drifted out and bumped a bidder while dueling late, missed at the wire then fell shortly
after and walked off. CADY HILL pressed two wide, came under urging in the three path and between horses rounding the far turn, yielded floating to the
four path into upper stretch yet kept on willingly through the late stages. GOLEXGO lacked speed two wide, ran on between horses and split foes to edge
fourth late. SHIDONI pursued from midpack two wide and between horses, chased along the inside into the final furlong, vied for fourth late but got
outfinished. BUT SERIOUSLY raced off of the pace in the three path, fanned out to the six path into the lane and lacked a bid. VOLUNTOLD broke
outwardly, stalked in the three path, chased in the four to five path turning for home and gave way between horses. BABY VANESSA leaned inwardly and
was off slow, trailed in the four to five path, floated out to the seven path into the lane, shifted inwardly then failed to factor behind rivals. STAY BEAUTIFUL


http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=TP&CY=USA&DATE=01/15/2026&RACE=6&DAY=D&site=CHRR
http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=TP&CY=USA&DATE=01/15/2026&RACE=6&DAY=D&site=CHRR
http://www.equibase.com/glossary.cfm

set the pace along the inside, led in hand in the two path around the far turn, but drifted out into upper stretch, bolted wider in midstretch and was eased
through the final furlong. CILICIA lacked speed along the inside and was done early. A STEWARDS' INQUIRY RESULTED IN NO CHANGE TO THE
ORIGINAL ORDER OF FINISH.

Copyright 2026 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.



