

TURFWAY PARK - January 15, 2026 - Race 6

MAIDEN CLAIMING - Thoroughbred

FOR MAIDENS, FILLIES THREE YEARS OLD. Weight, 120 lbs. Claiming Price \$30,000, For Each \$5,000 To \$20,000 1 lb.

Claiming Price: \$30,000 - \$20,000

Distance: One And One Sixteenth Miles On The All Weather Track **Current Track Record:** (Paros - 1:42.22 - December 14, 2024)

Purse: \$37,200

Includes: \$7,300 KTDF - Kentucky TB Devt Fund

Available Money: \$37,200

Value of Race: \$37,171 1st \$21,806, 2nd \$7,081, 3rd \$3,541, 4th \$1,770, 5th \$1,062, 6th \$388, 7th \$388, 8th \$359, 9th \$388, 10th \$388

Weather: Cloudy, 25° **Track:** Fast

Off at: 8:27 **Start:** Good for all except 1 **Timing Method:** Electronic



[Video Race Replay](#)

Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wgt	M/E	PP	Start	1/4	1/2	3/4	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
17Dec25	7TP ²	3 Love Knicks Hart (Saez, Gabriel)	120	L b	3 2	6 ^{1/2}	7 ¹	6 ^{Head}	3 ^{1 1/2}	1 ^{Neck}		9.49	pull/steady,ins,bid 2w
21Dec25	4TP ⁹	9 Tikihut (Beschizza, Adam)	120	L b	9 8	3 ^{Head}	3 ^{Head}	2 ^{Head}	2 ²	2 ^{1 1/2}		4.00	ins,led,nail,fell wire
10Dec25	9TP ⁶	8 Cady Hill (Machado, Luan)	120	L f	8 5	2 ¹	2 ¹	3 ^{1/2}	4 ^{Head}	3 ³		3.24*	prss 2w,urge btw,wllng
22Nov25	1CD ²	6 Golexgo (Rodriguez, Walter)	120	L bf	6 7	8 ^{Head}	8 ^{1/2}	8 ^{Head}	6 ^{1/2}	4 ^{3/4}		5.62	2wd,edged 4th btw late
1Jan26	9TP ⁸	4 Shidoni (Barbosa, Carlos)	120	L	4 1	5 ^{1/2}	5 ^{Head}	7 ^{1 1/2}	5 ^{1 1/2}	5 ^{Nose}		27.89	2wd btw,rail chase
27Dec25	4TP ⁴	7 But Seriously (De La Cruz, Fernando)	120	L b	7 6	7 ^{1 1/2}	6 ^{1/2}	5 ^{Head}	8 ^{1/2}	6 ^{Head}		14.09	3p,6p3/16,no bid
12Dec25	7TP ⁵	10 Voluntold (Morales, Edgar)	120	L	10 9	4 ¹	4 ^{1 1/2}	4 ¹	7 ^{1/2}	7 ^{1 3/4}		9.37	stalked 4-5p,faded btw
27Dec25	10TP ⁷	1 Baby Vanessa (Villarreal, Oscar)	120	L b	1 10	10	9 ^{1 1/2}	9 ⁴	9 ⁶	8 ^{3 1/2}		33.82	off slw,4-5p,no factor
5Nov25	3IND ²	5 Stay Beautiful (Ramos, Joseph)	120	L f	5 3	1 ^{1/2}	1 ¹	1 ^{1 1/2}	1 ^{1/2}	9 ^{12 1/2}		4.42	in hand 2nd,boltd,easd
---	2	2 Cilicia (Cheminaud, Vincent)	120	L	2 4	9 ^{1/2}	10	10	10	10		7.34	inside, done early

Fractional Times: 25.11 51.08 1:16.31 1:42.64

Final Time: 1:49.66

Split Times: (25:97) (25:23) (26:33) (7:02)

Run-Up: 40 feet

Winner: Love Knicks Hart, Bay Filly, by Knicks Go out of Love for Scarlett, by Not For Love. Foaled Mar 03, 2023 in Kentucky.

Breeder: Double B Racing Stables

Owner: Double B Racing Stables

Trainer: Catalano, Wayne

1 Claimed Horse(s): Cilicia

New Trainer: Anna M. Meah

New Owner: Anna M. Meah

Claiming Prices: 3 - Love Knicks Hart: \$30,000; 9 - Tikihut: \$30,000; 8 - Cady Hill: \$30,000; 6 - Golexgo: \$30,000; 4 - Shidoni: \$30,000; 7 - But Seriously: \$30,000; 10 - Voluntold: \$30,000; 1 - Baby Vanessa: \$30,000; 5 - Stay Beautiful: \$30,000; 2 - Cilicia: \$30,000;

Scratched Horse(s): Finance Finance (PrivVet-Illness)

Total WPS Pool: \$96,530

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
3	Love Knicks Hart	20.98	8.94	6.02	\$2.00 Exacta	3-9	152.12	70,784
9	Tikihut		5.36	3.38	\$0.50 Trifecta	3-9-8	173.82	44,251
8	Cady Hill			3.18	\$1.00 Daily Double	1-3	96.91	19,222
					\$0.10 Superfecta	3-9-8-6	231.34	31,564
					\$0.50 Pick 3	6-1-3 (3 correct)	875.25	31,471

Past Performance Running Line Preview

Pgm	Horse Name	Start	1/4	1/2	3/4	Str	Fin
3	Love Knicks Hart	2	6 ³	7 ^{4 1/4}	6 ^{3 1/4}	3 ^{2 1/2}	1 ^{Neck}
9	Tikihut	8	3 ^{1 1/2}	3 ²	2 ^{1 1/2}	2 ^{1/2}	2 ^{Neck}
8	Cady Hill	5	2 ^{1/2}	2 ¹	3 ^{1 1/2}	4 ⁴	3 ^{1 3/4}
6	Golexgo	7	8 ⁵	8 ^{5 1/4}	8 ^{4 3/4}	6 ^{5 1/2}	4 ^{4 3/4}
4	Shidoni	1	5 ^{2 1/2}	5 ^{3 1/2}	7 ^{3 1/4}	5 ⁴	5 ^{1/2}
7	But Seriously	6	7 ^{3 1/2}	6 ^{3 3/4}	5 ³	8 ^{6 1/2}	6 ^{5 1/2}
10	Voluntold	9	4 ^{1 1/2}	4 ²	4 ²	7 ⁶	7 ^{5 3/4}
1	Baby Vanessa	10	10 ^{5 3/4}	9 ^{5 3/4}	9 ⁵	9 ⁷	8 ^{7 1/2}
5	Stay Beautiful	3	1 ^{1/2}	1 ¹	1 ^{1 1/2}	1 ^{1/2}	9 ¹¹
2	Cilicia	4	9 ^{5 1/4}	10 ^{7 1/4}	10 ⁹	10 ¹³	10 ^{23 1/2}

Trainers: 3 - Catalano, Wayne; 9 - Sisterson, Jack; 8 - Walsh, Brendan; 6 - Humphries, Tommy; 4 - Salas, Felipe; 7 - Foster, Eric; 10 - Newton, Troy; 1 - Acevedo, Israel; 5 - Knippenberg, Brian; 2 - Mott, Riley

Owners: 3 - Double B Racing Stables; 9 - Sterling Stables and JWS Racing LLC; 8 - Gainesway Stable (Antony Beck); 6 -Tommy Humphries; 4 -Felipe Salas; 7 - Foster Family Racing and Wargel, William J.; 10 -Faron McCubbins; 1 -Samuel Hernandez; 5 - RFA Racing Stable, LLC; 2 - N Theory Racing;

Footnotes | [View Glossary Of Terms](#)

LOVE KNICKS HART pulled and steadied inside of foes around the first turn, saved ground in pursuit, tipped two wide in upper stretch, gradually progressed to bid at the sixteenth pole, took contact from the leader while dueling late and narrowly prevailed. TIKIHUT stalked along the inside, chased the clear leader into the lane, inherited an advantage in the final furlong, drifted out and bumped a bidder while dueling late, missed at the wire then fell shortly after and walked off. CADY HILL pressed two wide, came under urging in the three path and between horses rounding the far turn, yielded floating to the four path into upper stretch yet kept on willingly through the late stages. GOLEXGO lacked speed two wide, ran on between horses and split foes to edge fourth late. SHIDONI pursued from midpack two wide and between horses, chased along the inside into the final furlong, vied for fourth late but got outfinished. BUT SERIOUSLY raced off of the pace in the three path, fanned out to the six path into the lane and lacked a bid. VOLUNTOLD broke outwardly, stalked in the three path, chased in the four to five path turning for home and gave way between horses. BABY VANESSA leaned inwardly and was off slow, trailed in the four to five path, floated out to the seven path into the lane, shifted inwardly then failed to factor behind rivals. STAY BEAUTIFUL

set the pace along the inside, led in hand in the two path around the far turn, but drifted out into upper stretch, bolted wider in midstretch and was eased through the final furlong. CILICIA lacked speed along the inside and was done early. A STEWARDS' INQUIRY RESULTED IN NO CHANGE TO THE ORIGINAL ORDER OF FINISH.

Copyright 2026 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.